absolute integrity and devotion to duty, thereby violated 
provisions of Rule 21 of GDS (Conduct & Employment) 
Rules, 2001. 

ARTICLE-Il 
That during the aforesaid period and while functioning 

as GDSBPM in the aforesaid office the said Sri Pratap 
Chandra Singh accepted RD deposit of Rs.1560/- (Rs. One 
thousand five hundred sixty) only on 31.7.2001 from Sri 
Sankar Baske messenger of Sri Bhakta Majhi for deposit in 
his RD account No.4401547 standing Patrapada B.O., 
entered the deposits with passbook with initial and date 
stamp impression of the post office, but credited only